181 Sales, Inc. v. Karcher North America, Inc.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

C. Todd Norris, SBN 181337

E-Mail: todd.norris@bullivant.com
BULLIVANT HOUSER BAILEY PC

235 Pine Street, Suite 1500

San Francisco, California 94104-2752

Telephone: 415.352.2700
Facsimile: 415.352.2701

Attorneys for Plaintiff

181 SALES,

181 SALES,

VS.

KARCHER NORTH AMERICA, INC.; and

DOES 1-20,

INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

INC,,

Plaintiff,

Defendants.

THE COURT having considered the STIPULATION of the parties filed on May 4,
2016, and GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, it is hereby ORDERED  that fact discovery in this

case shall be extended to and including June 30, 2016, solely for purposes of taking fact witness

depositions.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: May 12,2016

16004252.1

Case No.: 3:15-CV-03191-JST

STIPULATED ORDER EXTENDING

TIME TO COMPLETE FACT
DISCOVERY

Doc. 67

STIPULATED ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO COMPLETE FACT DISCOVERY

Dockets.Justia.com


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2015cv03191/289305/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2015cv03191/289305/67/
https://dockets.justia.com/

