ic. v. iv		_	
1	C. Todd Norris, SBN 181337 E-Mail: todd.norris@bullivant.com BULLIVANT HOUSER BAILEY PC 235 Pine Street, Suite 1500 San Francisco, California 94104-2752		
2			
3			
4	San Francisco, California 94104-2752 Telephone: 415.352.2700 Facsimile: 415.352.2701		
5	Attorneys for Plaintiff 181 SALES, INC.		
6	181 SALES, INC.		
7			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
11			
12	181 SALES, INC.,	Case No.: 3:15-CV-03191-JST	
13	Plaintiff,	STIPULATED ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO COMPLETE FACT	
14	VS.	DISCOVERY	
15	KÄRCHER NORTH AMERICA, INC.; and DOES 1-20,		
16 17	Defendants.		
18	THE COURT having considered the STIPULATION of the parties filed on May 4,		
19	2016, and GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, it is hereby ORDERED that fact discovery in this		
20	case shall be extended to and including June 30, 2016, solely for purposes of taking fact witness		
21	depositions.		
22	IT IS SO ORDERED.	ATES DISTRICT	
23	DATED: May 12, 2016		
24		IT IS SO ORDERED	
25	By UNTER Judge Jon S. Tigar		
26			
27		Judge Jon O.	
28	16004252.1	1-	
	STIPULATED ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO COMPLETE FACT DISCOVERY		